TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIAdvice Company I	FORMERLY Advice & Counsel Incorporated	12/06/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Advice & Counsel Incorporated		12/06/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advice Company	
Street Address:	PO Box 1739	
City:	Sausalito	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94966-1739	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3190404	EXPERT PAGES
Registration Number:	2161106	EXPERT PAGES
Registration Number:	2138739	FREEADVICE
Registration Number:	2390588	ATTORNEYPAGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)659-3222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 659 3600

Email: akatz@chernowkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Katz

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100 Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADVCO-001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0866

900069740

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Katz
Signature:	/Andrew B. Katz/
Date:	02/20/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name change docs#page1.tif source=Name change docs#page2.tif source=Name change docs#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0867



I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \mathcal{L} page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 1 0 2005

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

OSP 03 80510

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ADVICE & COUNSEL INCORPORATED

Gerry H. Goldsholle does hereby certify:

 I am the President and the Secretary of Advice & Counsel Incorporated, a California corporation.

2. The attached Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, including a change of name from Advice & Counsel Incorporated to Advice Company, increasing the number of authorized shares, and creation of a class of preferred shares and authorization to the board of directors to fix the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to or imposed on any wholly unissued series, was duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

3. The Restated Articles of Incorporation were duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the amendment was one hundred (100) Common Shares and all One Hundred (100) of such shares voted for the

Restated Articles of Incorporation.

Gerry Hi Goldsholle, President

Gerry H. Goldsholle, Secretary

VERIFICATION

Each of the undersigned declares under the penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing Certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge, and that this declaration was executed on December 6, 2004 in the City of Sausalito, County of Marin, State of California.

Gerry H. Goldsholle, President

Gerry H. Goldsholle, Secretary

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 0 9 2004

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0869

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ADVICE COMPANY

FIRST: The name of the corporation is ADVICE COMPANY (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

THIRD: The Corporation shall be authorized to issue a total of Seven Million (7,000,000) shares of which Five Million (5,000,000) shall be Common Shares and Two Million (2,000,000) shall be Preferred Shares, which may be issued in one or more series. The Board of Directors of the Corporation is authorized to fix the number of shares of any series of Preferred Shares and to determine the designation of any rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to or imposed on any wholly unissued series of Preferred Shares and within the limits and restrictions stated in any resolutions of the Board of Directors originally fixing the number of shares constituting any series, to increase or decrease (but not below the number of shares of such series then outstanding) the number of shares of any such series subsequent to the issue of shares of that series.

FOURTH: The liability of directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under the laws of the State of California. The Corporation is also authorized to provide indemnification of its agents (as such term is defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code), whether by by-law, agreement, vote of shareholders or of disinterested directors, or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification expressly permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code for breach of duty to the Company and its shareholders, subject only to the applicable limits under such indemnification set forth in Section 204(a)(11) of the California Corporations Code.



REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 02/20/2007